

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

24. S(L)/19652/2025) Ms. Praditya Thakur, Advocate for Plaintiff
with)
IA(L)/20657/2025) PC. : Today, the matter is placed on board in view
) of praecipe dated 15.10.2025 filed by Advocate for
) Plaintiff.
)
) Perused praecipe. Heard Ld. Advocate for
) Plaintiff.
)
) It appears that office has raised objection
) regarding territorial jurisdiction of the present
) Suit.
)
) I am of the view that the concerned Scrutiny
) Officer to file a Report stating therein the office
) objection regarding territorial jurisdiction of the
) matter. Noting of the said Report may be taken in
) CIS in remark column; so that concerned Associate
) can apprise the said office objection to the Hon'ble
) Court.
)
) Office to number the Suit if other office objections
) are complied with.
)
)
) Adjourned to 07.11.2025.

Date : 17.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master